SANTA FE COUNTY UTILITIES DIVISION

Utility Service Fees
Effective July 13, 2018

Water Service Rates and Charges
(From Santa Fe County Ordinance No. 2018-4)

Monthly Service Charge per Meter Size

Meter Size (inches) 5/8 3/4 1 1-1/2 2 3 4 6 8 10
Residential* $22.83 | $24.68 $28.32 $61.38 $63.63 $96.15
Non Residential* $48.30 | $68.62 $109.28 $210.93 $332.89 $641.93 $762.64 $1517.64 $2423.67 $3365.72
High Usage* July 1, 2019 $641.93 $762.64 $1517.64 $2423.67 $3365.72
* Please see Ordinance for Definitions
Commodity Rates (per 1,000 gallons) — Water Usage per Month
FY* 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
Non- Non- Non- Non- Non-
Gallons Residential Resident Residential Resident | Residential Resident Residential Resident Residential | Resident
First 4,000 $6.43 $6.21 $6.75 $6.52 $7.08 $6.84 $7.44 $7.18 $7.81 $7.54
Next 4,000 $8.85 $8.57 $9.29 $9.00 $9.76 $9.45 $10.25 $9.92 $10.76 $10.41
Next 4,000 $13.67 $13.28 $14.35 $13.95 $15.07 $14.64 $15.83 $15.38 $16.62 $16.14
Next 4,000 $18.50 $17.92 $19.43 $18.82 $20.40 $19.76 $21.42 $20.75 $22.49 $21.79
Above 16,000 $22.81 $22.81 $23.95 $23.95 $25.14 $25.14 $26.40 $26.40 $27.72 $27.72
High Usage July 1, 2019 July 1, 2020 July 1, 2021 July 1, 2022
All Tier Ranges (gallons) $6.54 $6.74 $6.93 $7.14
* Fiscal Year (FY) July 1 to June 30 — FY 2019 is July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2019
Private Fire Hydrant and Fire Service Line
Private Fire Service Line - Meter Size (inches) 3 4 6 8 10 Private Fire Hydrant
Annual Fee $641.93 $762.64 $1,517.64 $2,423.67 $3,365.72 $1165.00
Water Service Charge
Meter Size (inches) 5/8 34 1 1-1/2 2 3 4 6 8 10
Meter Equivalency Units (MEU)* 1 15 25 5 8 15 25 50 80 115
Charge $2,750 | $3,385 | $3,385 | $3,385 | $6,835 | $6,835 | $18,602 | $31,925 | $92,377 $129,769
* Please see Ordinance for Definitions
Other Fees
Fee Charge Meter Installation
Account Set up $18.00 Meter Size (inches) Charge
Customer Deposit $100.00 5/8 or 3/4 -inch $400.00
Reconnection $70.00 1-inch $450.00
Meter Can Inspection $30.00 | %-inch $1,750.00
Stand -by $7.50/month
Water Rights (if not paid by developer) $4,800/.25af
Waste Water Service Rates and Charges
(From Santa Fe County Ordinance No. 2018-3)
FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022 FY 2023
Monthly Fixed Fee $8.59 $9.02 $9.47 $9.94 $10.44
Monthly Usage Charge (per 1,000 gallons above base rate of 1,000, gallons $5.10 $5.31 $5.54 $5.77 $6.01
Other Fees*
| Construction Inspection | $150.00 | | Sewer Service Connection | $180.00

* From Santa Fe County Ordinance No. 1998-16

Rates do not include applicable taxes
All bills are net and payable within thirty (30) days from the date of hill. If payment for any service rendered is not made within forty (40) days from the date of billing, Utility shall apply an
additional late charge of 1.5 % per month to the total balance in arrears, excluding gross receipts tax
Returned checks due to insufficient funds will result in a $25.00 charge.
Please see Ordinances for other rate information.



https://www.santafecountynm.gov/documents/ordinances/Ordinance2018-4.pdf
https://www.santafecountynm.gov/documents/ordinances/Ordinance_2018-3.pdf
https://www.santafecountynm.gov/documents/ordinances/Ordinance1998-16.pdf

